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ITALIANO | PLANTAFOL 20.20.20
CONCIME INORGANICO SOLIDO COMPOSTO A BASE DI MACROELEMENTI
Concime minerale NPK con microelementi, 20-20-20
20,0% AZOTO (N) TOTALE: 4,0% azoto (N) nitrico, 2,0% azoto (N) ammoniacale, 14,0% azoto (N) ureico; 20,0% ANIDRIDE FOSFORICA (P2O5) TOTALE: 20,0% 
anidride fosforica (P2O5) idrosolubile; 20,0 % OSSIDO DI POTASSIO (K2O), idrosolubile; 0,02% boro (B) sotto forma di acido, idrosolubile; 0,05% rame (Cu) chelato 
con EDTA, idrosolubile; 0,1% ferro (Fe) chelato con EDTA, idrosolubile; 0,05% manganese (Mn) chelato con EDTA, idrosolubile; 0,05% zinco (Zn) chelato con EDTA, 
idrosolubile. Manganese, rame e zinco chelati EDTA sono stabili nell’intervallo di pH 4-11. Il Ferro chelato EDTA è stabile nell’intervallo di pH 3-7.
INGREDIENTI: urea CAS n. 57-13-6 (CMC 1: sostanze e miscele a base di materiale grezzo); nitrato di potassio CAS n. 7757-79-1 (CMC 1); diidrogeno ortofosfato 
di potassio CAS n. 7778-77-0 (CMC 1); diidrogeno ortofosfato di ammonio CAS n. 7722-76-1 (CMC 1).
MODALITÁ E DOSI DI IMPIEGO: Interventi in applicazione fogliare ogni 15-20 giorni da pre-�oritura e durante lo sviluppo vegeto-produttivo: colture Frutticole: 
2,0-3,5 Kg/ha; colture orticole: 2,0-3,0 Kg/ha; colture �oricole ed ornamentali: 150-200 g/hL. 
AVVERTENZE: In caso di bassi volumi non superare i 500 g/hL. In serra non superare i 200 g/hL.
FORMULAZIONE: Granuli. Il 79 % del prodotto passa attraverso un setaccio di 1 mm.
Da utilizzare soltanto in caso di bisogno riconosciuto. Non superare la dose di applicazione. 
Questo concime contiene urea, che può rilasciare ammoniaca e avere ripercussioni sulla qualità dell’aria. A seconda delle condizioni locali, devono essere 
adottate adeguate misure correttive.
Per utilizzatori professionali: contattare la società Valagro S.p.A per raccomandazioni più speci�che. www.valagro.com 
Le istruzioni di utilizzo e i dosaggi sono suggerimenti. Raccomandiamo agli agricoltori di chiedere consiglio al loro consulente in modo da poter adeguare 
le raccomandazioni alla loro situazione particolare ed evitare l’uso eccessivo di fertilizzanti.
Conservare il prodotto in uno spazio asciutto e ben ventilato lontano dalla luce solare diretta. 
Temperatura di magazzinaggio 0-40 °C. I sacchi parzialmente usati o danneggiati devono essere chiusi bene.
Per evitare rischi per la salute umana e per l’ambiente, si prega di rispettare le istruzioni d’uso raccomandate di questo prodotto fertilizzante. 
EUH 210 «Scheda dati di sicurezza disponibile su richiesta»
P102 Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini. P270 Non mangiare, né bere, né fumare durante l’uso.
PLANTAFOL 20.20.20 è un mix equilibrato di macro e microelementi chelati con EDTA, particolarmente concepito per applicazione fogliare

Fabbricante: VALAGRO S.p.A. - Zona Ind.le Via Cagliari, 1 - 66041 Atessa (Chieti) Italy

ENGLISH | PLANTAFOL 20.20.20
COMPOUND SOLID INORGANIC MACRONUTRIENT FERTILISER
NPK mineral fertiliser with micronutrients, 20-20-20
20.0% NITROGEN (N) TOTAL: 4.0% nitric nitrogen (N), 2.0% ammoniacal nitrogen (N), 14.0% ureic nitrogen (N); 20.0% TOTAL PHOSPHORUS 
PENTOXIDE (P2O5): 20.0 % water-soluble phosphorus pentoxide (P2O5); 20.0% POTASSIUM OXIDE (K2O) water-soluble; 0.02% boron (B), as 
acid, water-soluble; 0.05% copper (Cu) chelated by EDTA, water-soluble; 0.1% iron (Fe) chelated by EDTA, water-soluble; 0.05% manganese (Mn) 
chelated by EDTA, water-soluble; 0.05% zinc (Zn) chelated by EDTA, water-soluble.
Manganese, copper, and zinc chelated with EDTA are stable in the pH interval of 4-11. Iron chelated with EDTA is stable in the pH range of 3-7.
INGREDIENTS: urea CAS n° 57-13-6 (CMC 1: Virgin material substances and mixtures); potassium nitrate CAS n° 7757-79-1 (CMC 1); potassium 
dihydrogen orthophosphate CAS n° 7778-77-0 (CMC 1); ammonium dihydrogen orthophosphate CAS n° 7722-76-1 (CMC 1).
DIRECTION FOR USE: Foliar applications every 15-20 days from pre-�owering and during fruit and vegetative development: fruit trees: 2.0-3.5 kg/ha; 
vegetables: 2.0-3.0 kg/ha; �oriculture and ornamentals: 150-200 g/hL. 
WARNING: In case of low volumes do not exceed 500 g/hL. Under protection do not exceed 200 g/Hl.
FOMULATION: Granules. 79 % of the product passes through sieve of 1 mm.
To be used only where there is a recognised need. Do not exceed the application rate. 
This fertiliser contains urea, which can release ammonia and have an impact on air quality. Depending on local conditions, appropriate remediation 
measures must be taken.
Professional use: contact company Valagro S.p.A for more speci�c recommendations. www.valagro.com
These product application rates are recommendations. We recommend to the farmers to seek counsel from their advisor to adjust the 
recommendations to their particular situation and to avoid over-fertilisation.

Store the product in a dry and well-ventilated space out of direct sunlight. 
Storage temperature 0-40 °C. Partly used or damaged bags should be closed well. 

To avoid risks to human health and the environment, please comply with the recommended use instructions of this fertilising product’ can be used.
EUH210 — «Safety data sheet available on request».

P102 Keep out of reach of children. P270 Do no eat, drink or smoke when using this product.
PLANTAFOL 20.20.20 is a balanced mixture of macro- and micro-elements chelated with EDTA, particularly suitable for foliar application

Manufacturer: VALAGRO S.p.A. - Zona Ind.le Via Cagliari, 1 - 66041 Atessa (Chieti) Italy
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ESPAÑOL | PLANTAFOL 20.20.20
ABONO INORGÁNICO SÓLIDO COMPUESTO A BASE DE MACRONUTRIENTES
Abono mineral NPK con micronutrientes, 20-20-20
20,0% NITRÓGENO (N) TOTAL: 4,0% nitrógeno (N) nítrico, 2,0% nitrógeno (N) amoniacal, 14,0% nitrógeno (N) ureico; 20,0 % PENTÓXIDO DE FÓSFORO 
(P2O5) TOTAL: 20,0 % pentóxido de fósforo (P2O5) soluble en agua; 20,0 % ÓXIDO DE POTASIO (K2O), soluble en agua; 0,02% boro (B), como ácido, soluble 
en agua; 0,05% cobre (Cu) quelado por EDTA, soluble en agua; 0,1% hierro (Fe) quelado por EDTA, soluble en agua; 0,05% manganeso (Mn) quelado por EDTA, 
soluble en agua; 0,05% zinc (Zn) quelado por EDTA, soluble en agua. Manganeso, cobre y zinc quelados EDTA son estables en el intervalo de pH de 4 a 11. El 
hierro quelado EDTA es estable en el intervalo de pH de 3 a 7. 
INGREDIENTES: urea n. CAS  57-13-6 (CMC 1: sustancias y mezclas de materiales vírgenes); nitrato potásico n. CAS 7757-79-1 (CMC 1); ortofosfato de 
dihidrógeno de potasio n. CAS 7778-77-0 (CMC 1); ortofosfato de dihidrógeno de amonio n. CAS  7722-76-1 (CMC 1). 
MODALIDADES Y DOSYFICACION: Tratamientos en Aplicación Foliar cada 15-20 días desde la pre-�oración y durante el desarrollo vegeto-productivo del 
cultivo: Cultivos Frutales: 2,0-3,5 Kg/ha; Cultivos Hortícolas: 2,0-3,0 Kg/ha; Cultivos de Flores y Plantas Ornamentales: 150-200 g/hL. 
ADVERTENCIAS: En caso de bajos volúmenes no superar los 500 g/hL. En invernadero no superar la dosis de 200 g/hL. 
FORMULACÍON: Gránulos. El 79 % del producto pasa por un tamiz de 1 mm. 
Utilícese solamente en caso de reconocida necesidad. No debe sobrepasarse la dosis de aplicación.
Este abono contiene urea, que puede liberar amoníaco y tener repercusiones en la calidad del aire. Dependiendo de las condiciones locales, se deben tomar las 
medidas correctoras apropiadas
Uso profesional: póngase en contacto con la empresa Valagro S.p.A. para obtener recomendaciones más especí�cas. www.valagro.com
Estas dosis de aplicación del producto son recomendaciones. Se recomienda a los agricultores que pidan consejo a su asesor para ajustar las recomendaciones 
a su situación particular y evitar el exceso de fertilización.
Almacene el producto en un espacio seco y bien ventilado lejos de la luz solar directa. 
Temperatura de almacenamiento 0-40 ° C. Las bolsas parcialmente usadas o dañadas deben cerrarse herméticamente. 
A �n de evitar riesgos para las personas y el medio ambiente, siga las instrucciones de uso recomendadas de este producto fertilizante.
EUH210 — «Puede solicitarse la �cha de datos de seguridad».
P102 Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños. P270 No comer, beber ni fumar durante su utilización.
PLANTAFOL 20.20.20 es un mix equilibrado de macro y microelementos quelados con EDTA, especialmente diseñado para su uso en aplicaciones foliares.

Fabricante: VALAGRO S.p.A. - Zona Ind.le 66041 Atessa (Chieti) Italy
Distribuido en España y Portugal por VALAGRO Iberia S.L. Carretera de Murgis, 25-04710 

Santa Maria del Aguila Almería Spain Tel. (+34) 95-0583260

FRANÇAIS | PLANTAFOL 20.20.20
ENGRAIS INORGANIQUE SOLIDE COMPOSÉ À MACROÉLÉMENTS
Engrais minéral NPK avec oligo-éléments, 20-20-20
20,0 % AZOTE (N) TOTAL: 4,0% azote (N) nitrique, 2,0% azote (N) ammoniacal, 14,0% azote (N) uréique; 20,0 % ANHYDRIDE PHOSPHORIQUE (P2O5) 
TOTAL:  20,0 % anhydride phosphorique (P2O5) soluble dans l’eau; 20,0 % OXYDE DE POTASSIUM (K2O) soluble dans l’eau; 0,02% bore (B), sous forme de 
acide, soluble dans l’eau; 0,05% cuivre (Cu) chélaté par EDTA, soluble dans l’eau; 0,1% fer (Fe) chélaté par EDTA, soluble dans l’eau; 0,05% manganèse (Mn) 
chélaté par EDTA, soluble dans l’eau; 0,05% zinc (Zn) chélaté par EDTA, soluble dans l’eau. Manganèse, Cuivre et Zinc chelates EDTA sont stables dans 
l’intervalle de pH 4-11. Le fer chelate EDTA est stable dans l’intervalle de pH 3-7. 
INGRÉDIENTS: urée CAS n. 57-13-6 (CMC 1: substances et mélanges à base de matières vierges); nitrate de potassium CAS n. 7757-79-1 (CMC 1); dihydrogén-
o-ortophosphate de potassium CAS n. 7778-77-0 (CMC 1);  orthophosphate dihydrogène d'ammonium CAS n. 7722-76-1 (CMC 1).
MODE D’EMPLOI ET DOSES: Interventions en applications foliaires tous les 15-20 jours à partir de la pré-�oraison et pendant le développement 
végéto-productif: Arbres fruitiers: 2,0-3,5 kg/ha; Cultures horticoles: 2,0-3,0 kg/ha; Cultures �orales et ornementales: 150-200 g/hL.  
AVIS: Pour les faibles volumes ne pas dépasser les 500 g/hL. Ne pas dépasser les 200 g/hL en serre.
FORMULATION: Granulés. 79 % du produit passe à travers un tamis à mailles de 1 mm. 
À n’utiliser qu’en cas de besoin reconnu. Ne pas dépasser la dose d’application. 
Cet engrais contient de l’urée, qui peut dégager de l’ammoniac et avoir un e�et sur la qualité de l’air. Des mesures d’assainissement appropriées aux conditions 
locales doivent être prises.
Usage professionnel: veuillez contacter la société Valagro S.p.A. pour des recommandations plus spéci�ques. www.valagro.com 
Ces doses d’application constituent des recommandations. Nous conseillons aux agriculteurs de contacter leur conseiller pour adapter les recommandations à 
leur situation particulière et éviter une surfertilisation.
Conserver le produit dans un endroit sec at bien aéré á l’abri de la lumière directe du soleil. Température de stockage comprise entre 0 °C et 40 ° C. Les sacs 
partiellement utilisés ou endommagés doivent être correctement refermés. 
Respectez les instructions d’utilisation recommandées du fertilisant a�n d’éviter les risques pour la santé humaine et l’environnement.
EUH210 — « Fiche de données de sécurité disponible sur demande» 
P102 Tenir hors de portée des enfants. P270 Ne pas manger, boire ou fumer en manipulant ce produit.
PLANTAFOL 20.20.20 est un mélange équilibré de macro et microéléments chélatés avec EDTA, particulièrement conçu pour les applications foliaires

Fabricant: VALAGRO S.p.A. - Zona Ind.le Via Cagliari, 1 - 66041 Atessa (Chieti) Italy
Distributeur en France: VALAGRO FRANCE SA, Ecopôle des Séolanes 210 Avenue de la Cigalière

84250 Le Thor France | Tel: (+33) 04-90214444 

PORTUGUÊS | PLANTAFOL 20.20.20
ADUBO INORGÂNICO COMPOSTO SÓLIDO DE MACRONUTRIENTES
Adubo mineral NPK com micronutrientes, 20-20-20
20,0% AZOTO (N) TOTAL: 4,0% azoto (N) nítrico, 2,0% azoto (N) amoniacal; 14,0% azoto (N) ureico; 20,0% PENTÓXIDO DE FÓSFORO (P2O5) TOTAL: 20,0% 
pentóxido de fósforo (P2O5) solúvel em água; 20,0% ÓXIDO DE POTÁSSIO (K2O) solúvel em água; 0,02% boro (B) sob a forma de ácido, solúvel em água; 
0,05% cobre (Cu) quelatado par EDTA, solúvel em água; 0,1% ferro (Fe) quelatado por EDTA, solúvel em água; 0,05% manganês (Mn) quelatado por EDTA, 
solúvel em água; 0,05% zinco (Zn) quelatado por EDTA, solúvel em água. Manganês, Cobre e Zinco quelatados EDTA são estaveis no intervalo de pH 4-11. O 
Ferro quelatado EDTA é estavel no intervalo de pH 3-7.
INGREDIENTES: Ureia CAS n. 57-13-6 (CMC 1: Substâncias e misturas à base de matérias virgens); nitrato de potássio CAS n. 7757-79-1 (CMC 1); di-hidroge-
no-ortofosfato de potássio CAS n. 7778-77-0 (CMC 1); di-hidrogeno-ortofosfato de amônio CAS n. 7722-76-1 (CMC 1). 
MODALIDADES E DOSES DE EMPREGO: Intervenções em aplicação foliar cada 15-20 dias depois da pré-�oração e durante o desenvolvimento das culturas: 
culturas Frutícolas: 2,0-3,5 kg/ha; Culturas Hortícolas: 2,0-3,0 kg/ha; culturas �orícolas e ornamentais: 150-200 g/hL. 
ADVERTENCIAS: No caso de baixos volumes não ultrapassar a dose de 500 g/hL. Em estufas / culturas protegidas usar a dose de 200 g/hL.
FORMULAÇÃO: Grânulos. 79% do produto passa num peneiro com malha de 1 mm.
A utilizar apenas em caso de comprovada necessidade. Não ultrapassar as doses de aplicação. 
Este adubo contém ureia, que pode libertar amoníaco e afetar a qualidade do ar. 
Devem ser tomadas medidas corretivas adequadas em função das condições locais.
Utilização pro�ssional: contactar a empresa Valagro S.p.A. para recomendações mais especí�cas. www.valagro.com
Estas doses de aplicação do produto são recomendações. Aconselhamos os agricultores a pedir conselhos aos seus consultores a �m de adaptarem as recomen-
dações à sua situação especí�ca e de evitarem a fertilização excessiva.
Armazenar o produto num espaço seco e bem ventilado, abrigado da luz solar direta. 
Temperatura de armazenamento entre 0 e 40 °C. Os sacos parcialmente utilizados ou dani�cados devem ser bem fechados. 
Para evitar riscos para a saúde humana e para o ambiente, respeitar as instruções de utilização recomendadas deste produto fertilizante.
EUH210 — «Ficha de segurança fornecida a pedido».
P102 Manter fora do alcance das crianças. P270 Não comer, beber ou fumar durante a utilização deste produto.
PLANTAFOL 20.20.20 é uma mistura equilibrada de macro e microelementos quelatados com EDTA, especialmente concebido para a aplicação foliar.

Fabricante: VALAGRO S.p.A. - Zona Ind.le Via Cagliari, 1 - 66041 Atessa (Chieti) Italy
Distribuido en España y Portugal por VALAGRO Iberia S.L. Carretera de Murgis, 25-04710 

Santa Maria del Aguila Almería Spain Tel. (+34) 95-0583260

MAGYAR | PLANTAFOL 20.20.20
TÖBB MAKROELEMET TARTALMAZÓ, SZILÁRD SZERVETLEN TRÁGYA
NPK mikroelem-tartalmú ásványi trágya, 20-20-20
20,0% ÖSSZES NITROGÉN (N): 4,0% nitrát-nitrogén (N), 2,0% ammónia-nitrogén (N), 14,0% karbamid-nitrogén (N); 20,0 % ÖSSZES FOSZFOR-PENTOXID 
(P2O5): 20,0 % vízoldható foszfor-pentoxid (P2O5); 20,0% KÁLIUM-OXID (K2O) vízoldható; 0,02% bór (B) sav formájában, vízoldható; 0,05% réz (Cu) 
kelátképző EDTA, vízoldható; 0,1% vas (Fe) kelátképző EDTA, vízoldható; 0,05% mangán (Mn) kelátképző EDTA, vízoldható; 0,05% cink (Zn) kelátképző EDTA, 
vízoldható. Mangan, rez, es cink EDTA kelat formaban 4-11 pH tartomanyban stabil. Vas EDTA kelat formaban 3-7 pH tartomanyban stabil.
ÖSSZETEVŐ: karbamid CAS-szám: 57-13-6 (1. összetevő-kategória Primer anyagok és keverékek); kálium- nitrát CAS-szám: 7757-79-1 (1. összetevő-kategória); 
kálium-dihidrogén-ortofoszfát CAS-szám: 7778-77-0 (1. összetevő-kategória); ammónium-dihidrogén-ortofoszfát CAS-szám: 7722-76-1 (1. összetevő-kategó-
ria). 
ADAGOLÁS: Lombtragyakent 15-20 naponta alkalmazva vegetativ novekedes kezdetetől, viragzas es termes novekedes soran: Gyumolcsben: 2.0-3.5 kg/ha; 
Zoldsegfelekben: 2.0-3.0 kg/ha; Disznovenykulturakban: 150-200 g/hL. Ipari novenyekben: 2.0-2.5 kg/ha. 
FIGYELEM: Alacsony lemennyisegnel az ajanlott maximum koncentracio: 500g/100 L viz. Folia vagy uveg alatt az ajanlott maximum koncentracio.: 200 g/100 
L viz
KISZERELES: Granulátum. A termék 79 %-a átesik 1 mm szemméretű szitán.
Csak indokolt esetben használandó. Ne lépje túl a javasolt alkalmazási dózist. 
Ez a trágya karbamidot tartalmaz, amelyből ammónia szabadulhat fel, és hatással lehet a levegő minőségére. A helyi viszonyoktól függően megfelelő helyreáll-
ítási intézkedésekre van szükség.
Hivatásos felhasználók: Konkrétabb ajánlásokért lépjen kapcsolatba Valagro S.p.A. www.valagro.com
A termék alkalmazási dózisára vonatkozó tájékoztatás csak ajánlás. A mezőgazdasági termelők számára azt tanácsoljuk, hogy konzultáljanak tanácsadójukkal, 
hogy az adott körülményekhez igazítsák az ajánlásokat, és elkerüljék a túltrágyázást.
A termék száraz, jól szellőző helyen, közvetlen napfénytől távol tartandó. Tárolási hőmérsékler: 0-40 °C. A felbontott vagy sérült zsákokat jól zárja le. 
Az emberi egészséget és a környezetet fenyegető kockázatok elkerülése érdekében kérjük, hogy tartsa be a termésnövelő anyag használatára vonatkozó 
ajánlást. 
EUH210 – „Kérésre biztonsági adatlap kapható”.
P102 Gyermekektől elzárva tartandó. P270 A termék használata közben tilos enni, inni vagy dohányozni.
PLANTAFOL 20.20.20 kiegyensullyozott makro es EDTA kelat formaban levő mikroelemeket tartalmazo műtragya

Gyártó: VALAGRO S.p.A. - Zona Ind.le Via Cagliari, 1 - 66041 Atessa (Chieti) Italy

HRVATSKI | PLANTAFOL 20.20.20
SLOŽENA KRUTA ANORGANSKA GNOJIVA S MAKROHRANJIVIMA 
NPK mineralno gnojivo s mikrohranjivima, 20-20-20
20,0 % UKUPNOG DUŠIKA (N): 4,0 % nitratnog dušika (N), 2,0 % amonijskog dušika (N), 14,0% amidnog dušika (N); 20,0 % UKUPNOG FOSFOROVOG 
PENTOKSIDA (P2O5): 20,0% fosforovog pentoksid (P2O5) topljivog u vodi; 20,0 % KALIJEV OKSID (K2O), topljivog u vodi; 0,02% boron (B), kao kelisin, 
topljivog u vodi; 0.05% bakar (Cu) keliran s EDTA, topljivog 0,1% željezo (Fe) kelirano s EDTA, topljivog u vodi; 0.05% mangan (Mn) keliran s EDTA, topljivog 
u vodi; 0,05% cink (Zn) keliran s EDTA topljivog u vodi. Mangan, bakar i cink helirani uz pomoć EDTA stabilni su u intervalu pH od 4-11. Željezo helirano uz 
pomoć EDTA stabilno je u rasponu pH od 3-7 Nizak sadržaj hlora.
SASTOJCI: urea CAS br. 57-13-6 (CMC 1.: tvari i smjese iz neprerađenih sirovina); kalijevog nitrata CAS br. 7757-79-1 (CMC 1); kalijev dihidrogen ortofosfat 
CAS br. 7778-77-0 (CMC 1); amonijev dihidrogen ortofosfat CAS br. 7722-76-1(CMC 1.). 
UPUTSTVO ZA UPOTREBU: Folijarna primjena svakih 15-20 dana od pred cvjetanje tokom rađanja voća i vegetativnog razvoja: Voćke: 2,0-3,5 kg/ha; Povrće: 
2,0-3,0 kg/ha; Florikultura i ukrasno bilje: 150-200 g/hL. 
UPOZORENJE: U slučaju niskog obima, ne prelazite 500 g/hL. Pod zaštitom ne prelazite 200 g/hL.
FORMULACIJA: Granule. Kroz sito veličine otvora od 1 mm može proći 79 % proizvoda.
Rabiti samo u slučaju dokazane potrebe. Ne premašivati predviđenu količinu. 
Ovo gnojivo sadržava ureu, koja može ispustiti amonijak i utjecati na kvalitetu zraka. Ovisno o lokalnim uvjetima moraju se poduzeti odgovarajuće korektivne 
mjere.
Profesionalna upotreba: Za konkretnije preporuke obratiti se poduzeću Valagro S.p.A. www.valagro.com
Navedene količine primjene proizvoda samo su preporuke. Poljoprivrednicima preporučujemo da se obrate svojem savjetniku kako bi se preporuke prilagodile 
njihovim potrebama i izbjeglo pretjerano gnojenje. 
Proizvod čuvajte na suhom, dobro prozračenom mjestu dalje od izravne sunčeve svjetlosti. 
Temperatura skladištenja 0-40 ° C. Djelomično korištene ili oštećene vreće moraju se dobro zatvoriti.
Kako bi se izbjegli rizici za zdravlje ljudi i okoliš, treba se pridržavati preporuka iz uputa za upotrebu ovog gnojidbenog proizvoda.
EUH210 – „Sigurnosno-tehnicki list dostupan na zahtjev.”
P102 Čuvati izvan dohvata djece. P270 Pri rukovanju proizvodom ne jesti, piti niti pušiti.
PLANTAFOL 20.20.20 je balansirana mješavina makro i mikroelemenata heliranih uz pomoć EDTA, radi boljeg proizvodnog kvaliteta. Ona je posebno 
odgovarajuća za folijarnu primjenu

Proizvođač: VALAGRO S.p.A. - Zona Ind.le Via Cagliari, 1- 66041 Atessa (Chieti), Italija

ROMÂNÃ | PLANTAFOL 20.20.20
ÎNGRĂȘĂMÂNT ANORGANIC SOLID COMPUS CU MACROELEMENTE
Îngrășământ mineral cu oligoelemente NPK, 20-20-20
20,0% AZOT (N) TOTAL: 4,0% azot (N) nitric; 2,0% azot (N) amoniacal; 14,0% azot (N) ureic; 20,0 % PENTAOXID DE FOSFOR (P2O5) TOTAL: 20,0% 
pentaoxid de fosfor (P2O5) solubil în apă; 20,0% OXID DE POTASIU (K2O) solubil în apă; 0,02% bor (B), ca acid, solubil în apă; 0,05% cupru (Cu) chelat cu 
EDTA, solubil în apă; 0,1% �er (Fe) chelat cu EDTA, solubil în apă; 0,05% mangan (Mn) chelat cu EDTA, solubil în apă; 0,05% zinc (Zn) chelat cu EDTA, solubil 
în apă. Fierul, chelat EDTA, este stabil în intervalul pH 3-7. Cuprul, Manganul şi Zincul, chelaţi EDTA, sunt stabili în intervalul pH 4-11.
INGREDIENTS: uree nr. CAS 57-13-6 (CMC 1: Substanţe și amestecuri din materiale prime virgine); azotat de potasiu nr. CAS 7757-79-1 (CMC 1); dihigroge-
noortofosfat de potasiu nr. CAS 7778-77-0 (CMC 1); dihigrogenoortofosfat de amoniu nr. CAS 7722-76-1 (CMC 1).
DOZAJ SI MOD DE FOLOSIRE: Aplicaţii foliare la �ecare 15 - 20 de zile de la preîn�orire şi în timpul dezvoltării fructului şi masei verde: Pomi fructiferi: 2,0 
– 3,5 kg/ha; Legume: 2,0-3,0 kg/ha; Plante ornamentale şi �oricultură: 150 – 200 g/hL; 
ATENŢIUNE!: In cazul volumelor reduse nu depăşiţi 500 g/hL. Sub protecţie nu depăşiţi 200 g/hL. 
FORMA: Granule. 79 % din produs trece printr-o sită cu ochiuri de 1 mm. 
A se utiliza exclusiv în caz de necesitate recunoscută. A nu se depăși doza de aplicare. 
Îngrășământul conţine uree, care poate elibera amoniac și poate afecta calitatea aerului. 
În funcţie de condiţiile locale, trebuie luate măsuri de remediere adecvate.
Uz profesional: Contactaţi societatea Valagro S.p.A. sau distribuitorul societăţii recomandări mai speci�ce. www.valagro.com
Dozele de aplicare a produselor sunt oferite cu titlu de recomandare. Agricultorilor li se recomandă să solicite consiliere din partea consilierului lor pentru a 
adapta recomandările la situaţia lor speci�că și pentru a evita fertilizarea excesivă.
A se depozita produsul într-un spaţiun uscat şi bine ventilat, ferit de lumina direct a soarelui. 
Temperatura depozitare  0°- 40 °C. Pungile parţial utilizate sau deteriorate trebuine închise bine.
Pentru a evita riscurile pentru sănătatea umană și pentru mediu, respectaţi instrucţiunile de utilizare recomandate pentru acest produs fertilizante.
EUH210 – „Fisa cu date de securitate disponibila la cerere”. 
P102 A nu se lăsa la îndemâna copiilor. P270 A nu mânca, bea sau fuma în timpul utilizării produsului
PLANTAFOL 20.20.20 este un amestec de macro si microelemente chelatate cu EDTA îmbunătăţind calitatea producţiei. 
Este recomandat pentru aplicaţii foliare.

Fabricant: VALAGRO S.p.A. - Zona Ind.le Via Cagliari, 1 - 66041 Atessa (Chieti) Italy

POLSKI | PLANTAFOL 20.20.20
WIELOSKŁADNIKOWY STAŁY NIEORGANICZNY NAWÓZ MAKROSKŁADNIKOWY
NPK nawóz mineralny zawierający mikroskładniki pokarmowe, 20-20-20
20,0% AZOT (N) CAŁKOWITY: 4,0% azotu (N) azotanowego, 2,0% azotu (N) amonowego, 14,0% azotu (N) mocznikowego; 20,0% CAŁKOWITY PIĘCIOTL-
ENEK FOSFORU (P2O5): 20,0 % pięciotlenek fosforu (P2O5) rozpuszczalny w wodzie; 20,0 % TLENEK POTASU (K2O) rozpuszczalny w wodzie; 0,02% bor (B) 
w postaci kwasie, rozpuszczalny w wodzie; 0,05% miedź (Cu) w postaci schelatowanej przez EDTA, rozpuszczalny w wodzie; 0,1% żelazo (Fe) w postaci 
schelatowanej przez EDTA, rozpuszczalny w wodzie; 0,05% mangan (Mn) w postaci schelatowanej przez EDTA, rozpuszczalny w wodzie; 0,05% cynk (Zn) w 
postaci schelatowanej przez EDTA, rozpuszczalny w wodzie. Mangan, miedź i cynk schelatowane przez EDTA są stabilne w przedziale pH 4-11. Żelazo 
schelatowane przez EDTA jest stabilne w przedziale pH 3-7.
INGREDIENTS: mocznik nr CAS 57-13-6 (CMC 1: pierwotne surowce i mieszaniny); azotanu potasu nr CAS 7757-79-1 (CMC 1); diwodoroortofosforan potasu 
nr CAS 7778-77-0 (CMC 1); diwodoroortofosforan amonu nr CAS 7722-76-1 (CMC 1).
ZALECENIA STOSOWANIA, TERMINY I DAWKI: stosować dolistnie, od początku wegetacji, a następnie co15-20 dni: uprawy sadownicze: 2,0-3,5 kg/ha; 
uprawy warzywne: 2,0-3,0 kg/ha; uprawa roślin ozdobnych: 150-200 g/100 L wody. Uwaga! W przypadku upraw małoobszarowych nie przekraczać stężenia 
500 g/100 L wody. W uprawach pod osłonami nie przekraczać dawki 200 g/100 L wody.
FOMULACJA: Granule. 79 % produktu przechodzi przez sito o rozmiarze oczek 1 mm.
Stosować wyłącznie w uzasadnionej potrzebie. Nie przekraczać dawki. 
Ten nawóz zawiera mocznik, który może uwalniać amoniak i wpływać na jakość powietrza. 
W zależności od miejscowych warunków należy wprowadzić odpowiednie środki zaradcze.
Zastosowanie profesjonalne: Aby uzyskać bardziej szczegółowe zalecenia, należy skontaktować się z przedsiębiorstwem Valagro S.p.A.  www.valagro.com
Podane dawki produktu stanowią zalecenia. Zalecamy, aby rolnicy prowadzili wymianę informacji ze swoimi doradcami w celu dostoso-wania zaleceń do ich 
konkretnej sytuacji i uniknięcia nadmiernego nawożenia.
Przechowywać w suchym, chłodnym i dobrze wentylowanym pomieszczeniu, z dala od źrodeł zapłonu, z dala od żywności, pasz i produktow zbożowych oraz 
napoi. Temperatura przechowywania 0°C 40°C. Częściowo zużyte lub uszkodzone worki należy szczelnie zamknąć. 
Opakowanie utylizować zgodnie z przepisami. 
Aby uniknąć zagrożeń dla zdrowia ludzi i środowiska, należy postępować zgodnie z instrukcjami dotyczącymi zalecanego stosowania tego produktu nawozowego.
EUH 210 «Karta charakterystyki dostepna na zadanie»
P102 Chronić przed dziećmi. P270 Nie jeść, nie pić i nie palić podczas używania produktu.
PLANTAFOL 20.20.20 zrownoważona mieszanka makro i mikroelementow schelatowanych przez EDTA, wzbogacona w specy�czne środki powierzchniowo 
czynne, do stosowania w rożnych fazach rozwojowych roślin uprawnych.

Producent: VALAGRO S.p.A. Zona Ind.le Via Cagliari, 1 - 66041 Atessa (Chieti) Italy

ΕΛΛΗΝΙΚA | PLANTAFOL 20.20.20
ΣΎΝΘΕΤΟ ΣΤΕΡΕΌ ΑΝΌΡΓΑΝΟ ΜΑΚΡΟΘΡΕΠΤΙΚΌ ΛΊΠΑΣΜΑ
Ανόργανο λίπασμα NPK με μικροθρεπτικά στοιχεία, 20-20-20
20,0% ΟΛΙΚΟ ΑΖΩΤΟ (N): 4,0% νιτρικού αζώτου (N), 2,0% αμμωνιακού αζώτου (N), 14,0% αζώτου ουρίας (N); 
20,0 % ΟΛΙΚΟ ΠΕΝΤΟΞΕΙΔΙΟ ΤΟΥ ΦΩΣΦΟΡΟΥ (P2O5): 20,0 % υδατοδιαλυτό πεντοξείδιο του φωσφόρου (P2O5); 20,0 % Υδατοδιαλυτό ΟΞΕΙΔΙΟ ΤΟΥ ΚΑΛΙΟΥ (K2O); 
0,02% βόριο (B) ως οξύ, υδατοδιαλυτό; 0,05% χαλκός (Cu) σχηματίζει χηλικό σύμπλοκο με EDTA, υδατοδιαλυτό; 0,1% σίδηρος (Fe) σχηματίζει χηλικό σύμπλοκο με 
EDTA, υδατοδιαλυτό; 0,05% μαγγάνιο (Mn) σχηματίζει χηλικό σύμπλοκο με EDTA, υδατοδιαλυτό; 0,05% ψευδάργυρος (Zn) σχηματίζει χηλικό σύμπλοκο με EDTA, 
υδατοδιαλυτό. Ο χηλικός σίδηρος EDTA είναι σταθερός σε εύρος pH 3-7. Ο χηλικός χαλκός, μαγγάνιο και ψευδάργυρος EDTA είναι σταθερά σε εύρος pH 4-11.
ΣΥΣΤΑΤΙΚΆ: ουρία αριθ. CAS 57-13-6 (ΚΣΥ 1: Ουσίες και μείγματα παρθένων υλικών) · νιτρικού καλίου αριθ. CAS 7757-79-1 (ΚΣΥ 1)· δισόξινο ορθοφωσφορικό κάλιο 
αριθ. CAS 7778-77-0 (ΚΣΥ 1) δισόξινο ορθοφωσφορικό αμμώνιο αριθ. CAS 7722-76-1 (ΚΣΥ 1)·.
ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΙΣ: Σε περίπτωση χαμηλών όγκων μην υπερβαίνετε τα 500 g/100L νερού. Υπό προστασία μην υπερβαίνετε τα 200 g/100 L νερού.
ΕΠΟΧΗ ΚΑΙ ΔΟΣΕΙΣ ΕΦΑΡΜΟΓΗΣ: Διαφυλλικές εφαρμογές κάθε 15-20 ημέρες ξεκινώντας πριν την άνθηση και κατά την διάρκεια της βλαστικής ανάπτυξης: 
Πυρηνόκαρπα: 200-350 g/ στρ. Κηπευτικά: 200-300 g/στρ. Ανθοκομία και καλλωπιστικά: 150-200 g/100L νερού. Βιομηχανικές καλλιέργειες: 200-250 g/στρ.
ΜΟΡΦΗ: Κόκκοι. Το 79% του προϊόντος διέρχεται από κόσκινο 1 mm.
Χρησιμοποιείται μόνο σε περίπτωση αναγνωρισμένης ανάγκης. Να μην γίνεται υπέρβαση των δόσεων εφαρμογής. 
Το λίπασμα αυτό περιέχει ουρία, η οποία μπορεί να εκλύσει αμμωνία και να έχει επιπτώσεις στην ποιότητα του αέρα. Ανάλογα με τις τοπικές συνθήκες, πρέπει να 
ληφθούν κατάλληλα μέτρα αντιμετώπισης
Επαγγελματική χρήση: Επικοινωνήστε με την εταιρεία Valagro S.p.A.  για ειδικότερες συστάσεις. www.valagro.com
Η παρούσα δοσολογία εφαρμογής του προϊόντος αποτελεί σύσταση. Συνιστάται στους γεωργούς να ζητήσουν συμβουλές από τον σύμβουλό τους προκειμένου να 
προσαρμόσουν τις συστάσεις στη συγκεκριμένη κατάστασή τους και να αποφύγουν την υπερβολική λίπανση 
Nα φuλάσσετε το προϊόν σε στεγνο και καλά αεριζόμενο μέρος χώρίς έκθεση σε άμεσο ηλιακό φως. 
Θερμοκρασία αποθήκευσης 0-40 ° C. Mερικώς χρησιμοποιηθέντε ς ή φθαμένοι σάκοι θα πρέπει να κλείνονται καλά.
Για την αποφυγή κινδύνων για την ανθρώπινη υγεία και το περιβάλλον, τηρήστε τις συνιστώμενες οδηγίες χρήσης αυτού του προϊόντος λίπανσης. 
EUH210 — «Δελτίο δεδομένων ασφαλείας παρέχεται εφόσον ζητηθεί».
P102 Μακριά από παιδιά. P270 Μην τρώτε, πίνετεή καπνίζετε, όταν χρησιμοποιείτε αυτό το προϊόν.
To PLANTAFOL 20.20.20 είναι ένα ισορροπημένο μείγμα από μακρο- και μικρο-στοιχεία χηλικά EDTA, ιδιαίτερα κατάλληλο για διαφυλλική εφαρμογή

Παρασκευαστής: VALAGRO S.p.A. Zona Ind.le Via Cagliari, 1 - 66041 Atessa (Chieti) Italy
Εισάγεται και διανέμεται: VALAGRO ΕΛΛAΣ AΕ Κηφισίας 167 & Φλοίας 8 151 24 Μαρούσι.

Τηλ (+30) 210-6143780

БЪЛГАРСКИ | PLANTAFOL 20.20.20
СЛОЖЕН ТВЪРД НЕОРГАНИЧЕН ТОР С МАКРОЕЛЕМЕНТИ
NPK минерален тор с микроелементи, 20-20-20 
20,0% АЗОТ (N) ОБЩО: 4,0% нитритен азот (N), 2,0% амонячен азот (N), 14,0% карбамиден азот (N); 20,0 % ОБЩ ФОСФОРЕН ПЕНТАОКСИД (P2O5): 20,0 % 
водоразтворим фосфорен пентаоксид (P2O5); 20,0% водоразтворим КАЛИЕВ ОКСИД (K2O); 0,02% бор (B) под формата на киселина, водоразтворим;  0,05% 
мед (Cu) хелатирано с EDTA, водоразтворим; 0,1% желязо (Fe) хелатирано с EDTA, водоразтворим; 0,05% манган (Mn) хелатирано с EDTA, водоразтворим; 
0,05% цинк (Zn) хелатирано с EDTA, водоразтворим. Манганът, Медта, и Цинкът, хелатирани с EDTA са стабилни при pH от 4 до 11. Желязото, хелатирано с 
EDTA е стабилно при pH от 3 до 7.
СЪСТАВКИ: урея CAS № 57-13-6 (КСМ 1вещества и смеси от първични материали); калиев нитрат CAS № 7757-79-1 (КСМ 1); калиев дихидрогенортофосфат 
CAS № 7778-77-0 (КСМ 1); амониев дихидрогенортофосфат CAS № 7722-76-1 (КСМ 1).
НАЧИН И ДОЗИ НА УПОТРЕБА: Листно третиране на всеки 15-20 дни от преди цъфтеж и по време на вегетативния растеж и нарастването на плодовете: 
Овощни: 200-350 гр/дка; Зеленчуци: 200-300 гр/дка; Цветя и украсни култури: 150-200 гр/100 лт разтвор; Други култури: 200-250 гр/дка
ВНИМАНИЕ: При ниски обеми на разтвора не превишавайте 500 гр/100 лт разтвор. При култури, отглеждани в култивационни съоражения, не 
превишавайте 200 гр/100 лт
ФОРМУЛА: Гранули. 79 % от продукта преминава през сито с размер на отвора 1 mm.
Да се използва само при идентифицирана необходимост. Да не се превишава нормата на прилагане.
Този тор съдържа урея, която може да отдели амоняк и да окаже въздействие върху качеството на въздуха. Трябва да се вземат подходящи мерки за 
намаляване на това въздействие в зависимост от местните условия
професионална употреба: За по-конкретни препоръки се обърнете към предприятие Valagro S.p.A.  www.valagro.com 
Настоящите норми на прилагане на продукта са препоръчителни. Препоръчваме на земеделските стопани да потърсят съвет от консултант, за да 
адаптират препоръчителните норми към своите конкретни условия и да избягват прекомерното наторяване.
Продуктът да се съхранява на сухо и проветриво място, далеч от пряка слънчева светлина. 
температура на съхранение 0-40°C. Частично използваните и повредените торби cледва да се затварят. 
С цел да бъдат избегнати рисковете за здравето на хората и за околната среда, спазвайте препоръките за употреба на този продукт за наторяване
EUH210 — „Информац ще бъде пред ставен при поискване“.
P102 Да се съхранява извън обсега на деца. P270 Да не се яде, пие или пуши при употреба на продукта.
ПЛАНТАФОЛ 20.20.20 е смес от макро- и микро- елементи, хелатирани с EDTA, подпомагаща вегетативния растеж и нарастването на плодовете. Обогатена 
със специфични повърхностно-активни вещества, тя е особенно подходяща за листно приложение.

Производител: VALAGRO S.p.A. - Zona Ind.le, Via Cagliari, 1 - 66041 Atessa (Chieti) Italy

DEUTSCH  | PLANTAFOL 20.20.20
FESTES ANORGANISCHES MEHRNÄHRSTOFF-MAKRONÄHRSTOFF-DÜNGEMITTEL
Mineralisches Düngemittel mit SpurennährstoÔen, NPK 20-20-20
20,0% GESAMTSTICKSTOFF (N): 4,0% NitritstickstoÔ (N), 2,0% AmmoniumstickstoÔ (N), 14,0% HarnstoÔstickstoÔ (N); 20,0% GESAMTPHOSPHORPENTOXID (P2O5): 
20,0% wasserlösliches Phosphorpentoxyd (P2O5); 20,0 % KALIUMOXID (K2O), wasserlösliches; 0,02% Bor (B), als Säure, wasserlösliches; 0,05% Kupfer (Cu) 
komplexiert durch EDTA, wasserlösliches; 0,1% Eisen (Fe) komplexiert durch EDTA, wasserlösliches; 0,05% Mangan (Mn) komplexiert durch EDTA, wasserlösliches; 
0,05% Zink (Zn) komplexiert durch EDTA, wasserlösliches. Mangan-, Kupfer- und. Zinkchelate mit EDTA sind im pH-Intervall 4-11 stabil. Eisenchelat mit EDTA ist im 
pH-Intervall 3-7 stabil. 
INHALTSSTOFFE: HarnstoÔ CAS-Nr. 57-13-6 (CMC 1: StoÔe und Gemische aus unbearbeiteten RohstoÔen) Kaliumnitrat CAS-Nr. 7757-79-1 (CMC 1); Kaliumdihydro-
genorthophosphat CAS-Nr. 7778-77-0 (CMC 1); Ammoniumdihydrogenorthophosphat CAS-Nr. 7722-76-1 (CMC 1).  
DOSIERUNG UND ANWENDUNG: Au ragung auf Blättern nach jeweils 15-20 Tagen vor der Blütezeit und während des Wachstums und der Produktion: Obstkultu-
ren: 2,0-3,5 kg/ha; Gemüsekulturen: 2,0-3,0 kg/ha; Blumen- und ZierpÕanzen: 150-200 g/hl; Industriekulturen: 2,0-2,5 kg/ha. 
HINWEISE: Bei geringen Volumen nicht 500 g/hl überschreiten. Bei Gewächshauskulturen nicht 200 g/hl überschreiten.
KORNGRÖSSE: Granulate. Das Produkt passiert zu 79 % ein Sieb mit einer Maschenweite von 1 mm. 
Nur bei anerkanntem Bedarf anwenden. Aufwandmenge nicht überschreiten. 
Dieses Düngemittel enthält HarnstoÔ, der Ammoniak freisetzen und sich auf die Luftqualität auswirken kann. Je nach den örtlichen Gegebenheiten sind geeignete 
Abhilfemaßnahmen zu treÔen
Gewerbliche Verwendung: Für speziÖschere Empfehlungen wenden Sie sich an das Unternehmen Valagro S.p.A. www.valagro.com
Diese Produkt-Aufwandmengen sind Empfehlungen. Wir empfehlen Landwirten, ihren Berater zu konsultieren, um die Empfehlungen an ihre besondere Situation 
anzupassen und eine Überdüngung zu vermeiden.
An einem trockenen und gut belüfteten Ort und vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung geschutzt lagem. Lagertemperatur 0-40 °C. Angebrochene oder beschädigte 
Beutel sollten gut verschlossen werden. 
Um Risiken für die menschliche Gesundheit und die Umwelt zu vermeiden, beachten Sie bitte die Empfehlungen in der Gebrauchsanweisung dieses Düngeprodukts 
EUH210 — „Sicherheitsdatenblatt auf Anfrage erhältlich.“
P102 Darf nicht in die Hände von Kindern gelangen. P270 Bei Gebrauch nicht essen, trinken oder rauchen.
PLANTAFOL 20.20.20 ist eine Mischung aus Makro- und Mikroelementen mit EDTA Chelaten, speziell zur Anwendung auf Blättern erdacht wurde.

Hersteller: VALAGRO S.p.A. – Zona Ind.le Via Cagliari, 1 - 66041 Atessa (Chieti) Italien  

DATA DI PRODUZIONE – LOTTO DI PRODUZIONE: VEDI STAMPA SU CONFEZIONE/ Production date - production batch: see print on package / Date de production – 
Lot de production - voir sur l’emballage / fecha de produccion - lote de produccion: vease fecha impresa en el producto / Data de fabricação - lote de fabricação: ver 
quando impresso na embalagem / Datum proizvodnje – proizvodnja lot: vidi otisak na pakiranju / Data produkcji - partia produkcyjna: patrz druk na opakowaniu/ Data 
de producţie - lot de producţie: vezi imprimat pe ambalaj / Gyártási idő - gyártási tétel: keresse a nyomtatást a csomagoláson / Chargennummer –Verfalldatums: siehe 
Druck auf Verpackung / Ημέρα παραγωγής - παρτίδα παραγωγής: τυπωμένη στη συσκευασία / Дата на производство-партида: виж опаковката

NON DISPERDERE IL CONTENITORE NELL’AMBIENTE DOPO L’USO / Dispose properly of packaging after use / Ne pas jeter le contenant dans l'environnement après 
utilisation/ No echar al medio ambiente / Não jogar no medio ambiente/ Nie wyrzucaj pojemnika do srodowiska po uzyciu / Nu aruncaţi recipientul în mediu dupa 
utilizare / Nemojte odlagati spremnik u okoliš nakon uporabe / Használat után ne szetszorni a tartalyt a környezetben / Leere Behälter fachgerecht entsorgen / μην πετάτε 
τη συσκευασία στο περιβλλον, μετά τη χρήση/ Да не се изхвърля опаковката в околната среда след употреба

DA NON VENDERE SFUSO /Not to be sold in bulk / Ne pas vendre à l’unité/ Darf nicht unverpackt verkauft werden/ Prohibida la venta a granel / Proibida a venda a granel 
/ Ne smije se prodavati / Să nu se vândă în vrac/ Nie do sprzedania luzem/ Nem lehet kimerve eladni / Да не се продава в насипно състояние / να μην πωλείται χύμα




